

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

05-31-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

<sup>RI</sup> 1030	11805 11.904	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Telecommute Solutions, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Net if ice Communications Tro	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s)  11/02/04  Additional names of conveying parties attached?  Yes X No	Name: Netifice Communications Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: c/o 229 Peachtree St. N.E.  CityAtlanta  State: Georgia Country: USA  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Corporation Citizenship Deliware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76-002546  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
NETIFICE		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lisa L. Scheid, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 229 Peachtree St., N.E. Suite 2110	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed \$40/check	
City:Atlanta	8. Payment Information:	
State:         Georgia         Zip:         30303           Phone Number:         404-521-2323           Fax Number:         404-522-0607           Email Address:         11s@cmaml.aw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	/	
Signature  Visa Schend  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Doguments A	Name of Person Signing Check	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/09/2004 GTON11 00000053 76002546

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELECOMMUTE SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELECOMMUTE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "NETIFICE COMMUNICATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 1 0'CLOCK P.M.

3143590 8100

040791763

Darriet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3451248

DATE: 11-03-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0124

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## TELECOMMUTE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Telecommute Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), hereby does certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Telecommute Solutions, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Netifice Communications Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the GCL. Prompt written notice of the adoption of the amendment herein certified has been given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing thereto, as provided in Section 228 of the GCL.

This 4th day of May, 2000.

President

C:\windows\TEMP\CertificateofAmendmens.doc

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 07/13/2000 001355378 - 3143590

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003168 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 11/09/2004